
THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Department of Public Health 
 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  Jenny Hernandez 

Telephone Number 909-387-6864 

 
 

Contractor  California Department of Public 
Health 

Contractor Representative Robina Escalada 

Telephone Number 510-620-3729 

Contract Term July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2027 

Original Contract Amount $13,418,586 

Amendment Amount $ 

Total Contract Amount $13,418,586 

Cost Center 9300131000 

 
 

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:  
Accept and approve grant award (State Agreement No. 22-11081) from the California 
Department of Public Health for Immunization Local Assistance funds for the continued 
support of COVID-19 countywide vaccination services, in the amount of $13,418,586 
for the retroactive five-year grant period of July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2027. 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Adam Ebright, Deputy County Counsel      Joshua Dugas, Director 

Date    Date    Date  

 

 

Contract Number 
      

 
SAP Number 

      


