
Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 7/1/24 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Department of Public Health 
 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  Dominic Correra 

Telephone Number (909) 665-2647 

 
 

Contractor  California Department of Public 
Health 

Contractor Representative Raquel Espinoza 

Telephone Number (279) 217-1198 

Contract Term July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2027 

Original Contract Amount $13,418,586 

Amendment Amount ($75,392) 

Total Contract Amount $13,343,194 

Cost Center 9300131000 

Grant Number (if applicable) 800247 

 
 

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:  
Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. 23-336 (State Agreement No. 22-11081) 
with the California Department of Public Health for Immunization Local 
Assistance funding to provide continued support for vaccination services, 
decreasing the amount by $75,392, from $13,418,586 to $13,343,194, with no 
change to the total grant performance period of July 1, 2022 through June 30, 
2027. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Daniel Pasek, Deputy County Counsel      Joshua Dugas, Director 

Date    Date    Date  

 
 

  

Contract Number 
23-336 A-1 

 
SAP Number 

      


